
RESOLUTION 2018- so 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects Impact Fees Fund has budgeted cash forward in excess 

of the actual amount for 2017/2018. 

WHEREAS this reduction was not anticipated in fiscal year 2017/2018. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 26th day of March 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
6!006519-3991 00 
6!006522-3991 00 
6!006572-399100 
6!152572-3991 00 
6!153572-399100 
6!155572-3991 00 

TOTAL REVENUES 

APPROPRIATION 

Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 

6!006519-5621 00 Buildings-Various 
6!006522-564300 Equipment-Fire/Rescue 
6!006572-563000 Improvements 
6!152572-563000 Improvements 
6!153572-563000 Improvements 
6!155572-563000 Improvements 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

ADOPTED this 26th day of March 

ATTEST: 

/ 

'2018. 

CHAIR 

($ 1,223) 
($ 2,192) 
($ 4,305) 
($ 1,606) 
($ 1,178) 
($ 2,313) 
($ 12,817) 

($ 1,223) 
($ 2,192) 
($ 4,305) 
($ 1,606) 
($ 1,178) 
($ 2,313) 
($ 12,817) 

'2018 


